

CAPITAL AREA REALTORS® EGYPTIAN BOARD OF REALTORS® PEORIA AREA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® QUAD CITY AREA REALTORS®

## ASSUMED IDENTITY AUTHORIZATION FOR LICENSEES

The below named Regional MLS Alliance (RMLS) Subscriber or Participant hereby authorizes the RMLS to establish Assumed Identity (AI) access for the licensed individual listed below (aka, AI). Al is a special type of access granted to authorized RMLS Users. Upon logging into the RMLS database while utilizing their own credentials AI allows an individual to assume the identity of another Subscriber or Participant for the purpose of viewing, printing or editing that Subscriber or Participant's listing information in that Subscriber or Participant's name.

| Applicant's Name (please print)  | Member ID |
|----------------------------------|-----------|
| Applicant's Name (please print)  | Member ID |
| Applicant's Name (please print)  | Member ID |
| (CHECK APPROPRIATE ACCESS BELOW) |           |

Limited Assumed Identity (Paragon 3 or 4) allows the individual to view, print or edit any and all of Subscriber and/or Participant's RMLS information included in Paragon.

□ Complete Assumed Identity (Clareity) allows Assumed Identity, referenced above, as well as Transaction Management, SentriLock information (*including one day codes*), ShowingTime information (*including showing appointments and details*), InfoSparks (*market trend reports*), REALTORS<sup>®</sup> Property Resource and membership system (and pay personal charges).

The undersigned RMLS Subscriber or Participant agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the RMLS, its officers, directors, agents and employees, volunteers, individually and collectively, from and against all costs, losses, claims, demands, suits, actions, payments and judgments, including legal and attorney fees, arising from personal or bodily injuries, property damage or otherwise, however caused, brought or recovered against any of the above that may arise for any reason from or during or be alleged to be caused by the undersigned's authorization of Al Access. Subscriber or Participant further acknowledge that it is his or her responsibility to cancel Al Access when it is no longer desired.

RMLS Subscriber Name (please print)

RMLS Participant / Team Leader (please print)

Signature of RMLS Subscriber

Signature of RMLS Participant / Team Leader

Date

Date

| Please CANCEL AI Access for the following user(s): |        |  |
|--|--------|--|
| Name (please print)                                | MLS ID |  |
| Name (please print)                                | MLS ID |  |
| Signature of MLS Subscriber or Participant         | Date   |  |